
Internal error


Something broke. Sorry.


Internal error building query:

Encountered " " ...
     ...
     ...
     ...
     ...
     ...
    "true" ...
    "false" ...
     ...
     ...
     ...
     ...
     ...
     ...
     ...
     ...
     ...
     ...
     ...
     ...
     ...
    "(" ...
     ...
    "[" ...
     ...
    "+" ...
    "*" ...
    "/" ...
    "|" ...
    "?" ...
    
in:

PREFIX nfo: 
PREFIX parl: 
PREFIX rdfs: 
PREFIX xsd: 
SELECT (COUNT(DISTINCT ?item) AS ?count)
WHERE {

                        ?item   a   parl:WrittenParliamentaryQuestion ;
                        parl:answer ?ans
                        .
                    ?___answer_0 parl:answerText "
 
The terms under which the Chilcot Inquiry is operatingare set out in the Protocol between the Inquiry and Her Majesty’s Government regarding documents and other written and electronic communication. They have not changed since the Inquiry’s inception in June 2009. A copy of the Protocol is available on the Inquiry’s website:
http://www.iraqinquiry.org.uk/background/protocols.aspx
 
Each request under the Freedom of Information Act is considered on its merits and handled accordingly. The reasons for the use of the veto on the disclosure of Cabinet minutes prior to the Iraq war are a matter of public record.
 
" .
?___answer_attachment_1 nfo:fileName "HL5503-HL5505.pdf" .
?item parl:answer ?___answer_0 .
?___answer_0 parl:attachment ?___answer_attachment_1 .
?___answer_0 parl:answeringMember ?___answer_answeringMember_2 .
?___answer_answeringMember_2 rdfs:label  .
?___answer_0 parl:questionFirstAnswered ?___answer_questionFirstAnswered_3 .
OPTIONAL { ?___answer_0 parl:isMinisterialCorrection ?___4 . }
OPTIONAL { ?item parl:tablingMemberConstituency ?___5 . }
OPTIONAL { ?item parl:answeringDeptShortName ?___6 . }
 FILTER (?___answer_questionFirstAnswered_3 )
} 


